

MJ Jadhav

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 207 OF 2023**

Jamnabai Yashwant Mhatre And Ors. ... Applicants

Vs.

Rajesh Ramadhar Pande Thr. POA Ravi ... Respondents
Rajlingam Mukundand Ors.

Mr. Shailesh Redekar a/w Yogesh Rawool a/w Nidhi Gupta for the
Applicants.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 27th NOVEMBER 2025

ORDER:

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 5th February 2026.
2. In addition to the Court notice, learned advocate for the applicants shall serve the respondents, by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)